PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4841107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CEDAR POINT PARTNERS, LLC	02/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SITTING MAN, LLC
Street Address:	712 LATTA ST.
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15803822
Application Number:	15803823
Application Number:	13727647
Application Number:	13727649
Application Number:	61822978
Application Number:	61822386
Application Number:	61897234
Application Number:	13727651
Application Number:	13727652
Application Number:	13727653
Application Number:	13727655
Application Number:	61830064
Application Number:	13727657
Application Number:	13727662
Application Number:	61831932
Application Number:	61833565
Application Number:	13624906
Application Number:	13647144
Application Number:	13626635
Application Number:	13624940

PATENT REEL: 045043 FRAME: 0993

504794375

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13654647
Application Number:	13716156
Application Number:	13716160
Application Number:	13716159
Application Number:	13716158
Application Number:	13622366
Application Number:	13622367
Application Number:	13622372
Application Number:	13622370
Application Number:	13622371
Application Number:	13622368
Application Number:	14274623
Application Number:	14274632
Application Number:	14274639
Application Number:	15803739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-734-2313

Email: pcaldwell@thecaldwellfirm.com
Correspondent Name: THE CALDWELL FIRM, LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 59655
Address Line 2: DEPT. SVIPGP

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75229

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICK CALDWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick Caldwell/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045043 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cedar Point Partners, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 712 Latta St., Raleigh, NC 27607, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is owner of patent(s)/patent application(s) listed in the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, PURCHASER: **Sitting Man, LLC**, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 712 Latta St, Raleigh, NC 27607 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Asset(s) listed in the attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, irrevocable, and unconditional right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patent Asset(s), and the inventions disclosed in the Patent Asset(s) (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of ASSIGNOR in any and all priority patent application(s), and all foreign and domestic patents that may issue from the Patent Asset(s) and the aforementioned priority patent application(s), including reexaminations, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or extensions thereof that have been or may hereafter be filed, and (b) the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent Asset(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19 day of 22 18.

Date: 2/9/2018

Name: Robert Paul Morris

Title: Manager, Cedar Point Partners, LLC

 SINOS DAVIO

Exhibit A

DR0106	12/27/2012	13727647-4652	
DR0185	12/27/2012	13727649-7999	
DR0186PRV	5/14/2013	61823978-6300	
DR0188PRV	5/12/2013	61822386-6746	
DR0190PRV	10302013	61897234	
DR0199	12/27/2012	13727651-3293	
DR0204	12/27/2012	13727652-9944	
DR0205	12/27/2012	13727653-6750	
DR0207	12/27/2012	13727655-2981	
DR0211PRV	6/1/2013	61830064-1089	
DR0212	12/27/2012	13727657-4138	
DR0214	12/27/2012	13727662-4297	*******
DR0236PKV	6/8/2013	61831932-7729	
DR0283PRV	7/3/2013	61/833565	
DR0149	9/22/2012	13624906-1642	
DR0254	10/8/2012	13647144-1000	
DR0264	9/25/2012	13626635-2210	
DR0265	9/23/2012	13624940-5972	
DR0266	10/18/2012	13654647-9171	
D X 0274	12/16/2012	13716156-7118	isis esperante de la constante
DR0275	12/16/2012	13716160-9426	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
DR0290	12/16/2012	13716159-5836	annun an
DR0291	12/16/2012	13716158-3111	****
DR0229	9/19/2012	13622366-6221	
D80253	9/19/2012	13622367-2544	
DR0259	9/19/2012	13622372-4793	
DR0261	9/19/2012	13622370-8685	
DR0263	9/19/2012	13622371-4919	
DR0282	9/19/2012	13622368-7485	*********
DR0149CIP	5/9/2014	14274623-4156	
DR0188CIP	5/9/2014	14274632-1242	
DR0229CIP	5/9/2014	14274639-8116	anananan merengan di dibib
DR0266CIP	11/3/2017	15803739-2270	
DR0274CIP	11/5/2017	15803822-5652	1112011200000000
ORO290CIP	11/5/2017	15803823-8677	*******

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/26/2018 REEL: 045043 FRAME: 0996